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3 I 2-450 BromleY Street,Coquitlam
From : Pefter.llof,fattGtd'c'$fl
Sent: December 2O,2OO7 3:43:49 PM
To : harold-gaffneyl@hotmail.com

we acknowledge rece ip t  o f  your  emai ls  o f  December  1-9th  and 20th.  Thank-you

for  br ing ing your  concerns to  our  a t tent ion.  We are in  the process of

further reviewing the rnortgage j-n question. In the interim, w€ note that

you have provided us with among other documents' a copy of the Order of The

Honourable  Mr .  Just ice Bernard o f  The supreme cour t  o f  Br i t j -sh Columbia.

dated November  26,20O?'  r *h ich approves the t ransfer  o f  t i t le  Lo the

subject  proper ty .  Th i -s  Order  would  lega l ly  b ind a l l  par t ies  to  the act ion

which r r le  note inc ludes yourse l f .  I t  would  ass i -s t  our  rev iew i f  you could

adv ise whether  the Cour t .  Order  remains in  fu l l  fo rce and ef fec t '

l r le  look forward to  hear ing f rom you-

Pe te r  K .  Mo f fa t t
Assoc ia te  V ice Pres ident  and L i t igat ion Counsel

The Toronto-Dominion Bank, tegal Departnnent

t e l .  9 0 5 .  2 L 4  - 4 0 0 5
f a x  9 0 5 .  2 1 , 4 . 4 0 1 6
e-mai l  peter  -mof  f  a t tg td .  corn

* *  * * * * * *  *  * * *  * * * *  * * * *
NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAIITY
This communication including any information transmitted with i t  is

in tended on ly  for  the use of  the addressees and is  conf ident ia l .

I f  you are not  an in tended rec ip ient  or  resPonsib le  for  de l i -ver ing

the message to  an in tended rec ip j -ent ,  a .ny rev iew,  d isc losure,

convers ion to  hard copy,  d i .sseminaLion,  reproduct ion or  o ther  use

of  any par t  o f  th is  cornrnunicat ion is  s t r ic t ly  proh ib i ted,  as is  the

t.akinq or ornit t ing of any action in rel iance upon this conrnunication'

I f  you receive thj-s corwnunicatj-on in error or l .r i thout authorization

please noti fy us inunediately by reLurn e-rnai l-  or otherwise and

permanently delete the entire conrnunication from any computert

d isk  dr iver  or  o ther  s torage rnedi .um.

I f  the above d isc la imer  is  not  proper ly  readable ,  i t  can be found at

www. td. com/legal

AVERTISSEMENT DA CONFtrDNNTIALITE
Ce courr ie l ,  a ins i  que tout  renseignement  c i - inc lus,  dest in6 un iquement

aux  des t i na ta i r es  susmen t i onn6s ,  es t  con f i den t i e l .  S i  vous

n '6 tes  pas  1e  des t i na ta i r e  p r6wu  ou  un  agen t  r esponsab le  de  l a

l iv ra ison de ce courr i -e l ,  tout  exan€n,  d iwulgat ion,  cop i .e '  impress ion,

rep roduc t i on ,  d i s t r i bu t i on ,  ou  au t re  u t i L i sa t i - on  d ' une  pa r t i e  de  ce

courriel est str ictement interdj-t  de rn€rne que toute inLervention ou

abst ract ion a  cet  €gard.  S i  vous avez regu ce message par  er reur  ou

sans autor isat ion,  ver . l i l lez  en av iser  insn6dia tement  1 'exp6di teur  par

retour de courriel ou par un autre moyen et supprimer immSdiatement
cet te  communicat ion ent i€re  de tout  systdme Elect ron igue,

S i  I t av i s  de  non - responsab i l i t e  c . i - dessus  n ' es t  pas  l i s i b l e r  vous

pouvez Ie  consulLer  a  wr i rw. td .  com/ f rancais / lega le

I  t F  t a t \ t \ o  1 . 1 1
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Thus while Cadman states in his letter dated Dec. 14, 2007, to OLIVER, that he enclosed a trust cheque in the sum of $214,215.07,  it begs the question as to where the funds was coming from, since the mortgage loan was under review by TD Bank as of on Dec. 20 and 21, 2007. 



Than there is the question of a $10,000 deposit by the alleged purchasers of the property, that was included in the Real Estate Contract and filed in court by OLIVER.  CADMAN claims in writing that he knows nothing of the $10,000 deposit by his clients.   It appears that CADMAN lended his practice to OLIVER and therefore assisted him in the fraud, since OLIVER is the lead lawyer in the fraud he committed.  













Re: Reporting Fraud -- 312-450 Bromley Streetn Coquitlnm, British Columbiao Canada
Frorn : Peter. Moffntt@td.com
Sent: Decemb er 27 , 20A7 I :05 :3 I PM
To: Harold Gaffney (haroldgaffney I @hotmail.com)
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Thank-you f ,or  your  fur ther  communicat ions o f  th is  date.  our  rev iew of
t he  ma t te r  i s  ongo ing .

Pe te r  K -  Mo f fa t t
Assoc ia te  v i ce  P res j -den t  and  L i t i ga t i on  counse r
The Toronto-Domin j -on Bank,  Lega1 Depar tment
t - e l  .  9 0 5  .  2 L 4  . 4  0 0 5
f a x  9 0 5 . 2 1 - 4 . 4 0 1 6
e -ma i l  pe te r .mo f fa t t 0 td .  com
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